Race 1: Yuletide  Race 3: Sounder Race 5:Suntrail  Race 7: Georgian Team Sprints

SOD Paraffin Series Points

Race 2: Midland Race 4: Mono Race 6: Midland Skicross
Loppet

Open Women (1989 to 2001)

Name Club/Team Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4 Raceb5 Race6 Race7 Best 4
Taylor Marshall Georgian Nordic 100 65 165
Katie Madden 100 100
Allison Caswell Walden Nordic 100 100
Soren Meeuwisse Team Hardwood 100 100
Kate Granstrom Revelstoke Nordic 90 90
Miriam Lutes University of Guelph 90 90
Sofia Czerny-Holownia Highlands Trailblazers 80 80
Mariah Hudec University of Guelph 80 80
Alli Lull Gryphons Alumni 75 75
Claudia De Fazio Barrie Cross Country 75 75
Emiko Arai University of Waterloo 70 70
Roz Shepherd Trent University 70 70
Lauren Denstedt 65 65
Mary Anne Schoenhardt Highlands Trailblazers 61 61
Katja Zbogar Guelph Gryphons 61 61
Jasmin Tuhkasaari University of Guelph 5Y/ 57
Arina Sitnikova 57 57
Kate Mcllraith Guelph Gryphons 53 53
Wing Yan Chan 53 53
Rebekah Hill Bruce Ski Club 49 49
Anna Vigneron Highlands Trailblazers 49 49
Alanna Kennedy Bruce Ski Club 46 46
Open Men (1989 to 2001)

Name Club/Team Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4 Raceb5 Race6 Race7 Best 4
Bryan Dubeau 100 100 200
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Colin Foley

David White
Robin Horsfield
Spencer Vreugdenhil-Beaucler
Konrad Wiltmann
Jonathan Koot
Malcolm Thompson
Mark Brown
Drew Crix

Brian Eaton

Reid Locking
Eamon Kelly

Erik Reimers
Wesley Schlenker
Errol Bowman
Sebastien Ncolle
Rui Xu

Isaac Shouldice
Christian Filan
Michael Law
Quinn Everett
Hayden Gorman
Stuart Campbell
Jarred Meyerink
Matt Snelling

Mono Nordic

Bruce Ski Club
Highlands Trailblazers
Kawartha Nordic
Georgian

Wildwood Polecats

Highlands Trailblazers

Waterloo Region

GBN

Nakkertok Nordic (ON)
Highlands Trailblazers
GBN

Trent University

Bruce Ski Club
Waterloo Region
Bruce Ski Club

Mono Nordic

Big Thunder Nordic
Bruce Ski Club
Highlands Trailblazers
Bruce Ski Club

Master Women (1989 and before) Age adjusted

Name

Susan Kaczmarek
Chris Huet

Kate Timms

Anne Marie Rogers

2020-03-04

Club/Team

Highlands Trailblazers
Highlands Trailblazers
Highlands Trailblazers
Mono Nordic

100 90
80
57

26

40

75
70

65

61

53

49
46

43

Race 2 Race 3 Race4

90 90
100 80
80

75
61
100
90
57
40
80
70
65

53

49

46
43

Race 5 Race 6

100
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100

90

80

Race 7

70
80

190
155
118
100
100
90
90
83
80
80
80
75
70
70
65
65
61
53
53
49
49
46
46
43
43

Best 4

180
180
170
160



Kim Getty

Kyle Gojic

Jillian Flower

Kyle Krause

Jane Ravenshaw
Tracy Marshall
Deborah de Pass
Leslie Ransom
Katarina Smith
Laura Robinson
Ji-He Yang
Mckenzie Blake
Shannon Gribbons
Heather Smith
Sian Leyshon

Deb Baille

Erin Kipps

Jess Rutledge
Annabella Aspinall
Barb Snelling
Sandra Medd
Cindy Pengra
Jennifer Goodspeed
Sarah Vurma
Corrie Ballantyne
Jess Sloss
Christine Anderson
Natalie Sommer

Master Men (1989 and before) Age adjusted

Name
Justin FAULKNER

2020-03-04

Team Hardwood 65 65
Mono Nordic 75 43
100
Mono Nordic 100
Team Hardwood 100
Haliburton 100
Team Hardwood 90
Bruce Ski Club 90
Georgian 90
Bruce Ski Club 80
80
75
none 75
Georgian 75
Highlands Trailblazers 75
Highlands Trailblazers 70
Mono Nordic 70
70
65
Bruce Ski Club 65
61
Highlands 61
Bruce Ski Club 61
Team Hardwood 57
Waterloo Region 57
Waterloo 53
Georgian 49
Mono 46
Club/Team Race1 Race2 Race3 Race4 Raceb5 Race6 Race7
Waterloo Region 49 49 80 57

Page 3 of 16

130
118
100
100
100
100
90
90
90
80
80
75
75
75
75
70
70
70
65
65
61
61
61
57
57
53
49
46

Best 4
235



Mark Berger
Matthew Nelson
Jason Vurma
Petr Jakl

Oleg Bougai
Glenn Edwards
Brian Rogers
Ray Ryan

John Ahokas
Cullen Perry
Hans Fransson
Scott Dowling
Ryan De Groote
Ron Mahler

lvan MacKenzie
Donald Corbett
Greg Mason
Shawn Marshall
Rob Wiersma
Victor Wiltmann
Jeff Verheyen
Gord Salt

Stan Kaczmarek
Martin Rydlo
Paul Lowes
Woody Woods
Douy Craine
Daryl Similas
Paul Tolomiczenko
Walter Woolvett
George Condy
William schoenhardt

2020-03-04

Team Hardwood

Georgian Bay Nordic 65
Team Hardwood
Lifeski Academy 100

Highlands Trailblazers
Mono Nordic

Mono Nordic 70
Team Hardwood
Mono Nordic 80

Mono Nordic

Waterloo Region
Mono Nordic

Team Hardwood 90

Georgian Nordic
Team Hardwood
Mono Nordic
Georgian

Team Hardwood
Highlands

Highlands Trailblazers 75
Highlands Trailblazers
Team Hardwood
Bruce Ski Club

Bruce Ski Club
Georgian Nordic
Mono Nordic

Ontario Masters
Bruce Ski Club
independent

80

90

65
57

75

70

61

100
28

70
80

65

57

90

43

75

61
24

53

100

61

90
46
80

65
53

28

75
70

57

65

70

75

100

90
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24
70
90
100

53

61

65

22

80
34
75

200
197
196
190
170
170
169
150
145
136
122
118
100
90
90
90
90
87
85
80
77
75
75
75
75
75
70
70
61
61
57
53



Phil Hastings
Peter Wiltmann
Mike Huet
David Starrs
Richard Cornell
Philip Hastings
Stephen Gentles
Chris Poole
Alex Genest
Raymond Arai
Ghislain Henry
Jon Srtrickland
mike campbell
Robert Groh
Greg Nicol

Jeff Golisky

Carl Michener
Zack Crafts
Dave Thompson
Ben Meikle
Graham Poole
Keith Day

Keith MacKinnon
Jon Grimwood
Nick Pol

Mirko Gojic
Sidney Sommer

2013 and younger girls

Name

Mackenzie Gawne

Norah Shurr

2020-03-04

Hardwood

Georgian

Highlands Trailblazers
Bruce Ski Club
Highlands

Team Hardwood

Mono Nordic

Bruce

Waterloo Region Nordic

Georgian
Arrowhead Nordic
Bruce Ski Club
GBN

Bruce Ski Club
Midland Ski Club
Highlands Trailblazers
Georgian
Georgian

Bruce Ski Club
Georgian

GBN

Hardwood
Kawartha
Georgian

Mono

Club/Team
Waterloo Region
Georgian Nordic

46

40

37

34

32
30

100 100 100
90

43

40

37

34

32

30

Race 2 Race3 Race4 Race5 Race6

100

49
46

43

40

37

32

30
30

26
21
20
19
18
17
16

100 100
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Race 7

49
46
46
43
43
40
40
40
37
37
37
34
34
32
32
32
30
30
30
30
26
21
20
19
18
17
16

Best 4

400
90



Isabella Vanderkooy
Piper Witt

2013 and younger boys

Name

Angus Dowling
Calvin Moser
Harvey Leadbetter
Reuben Woodman
Leo Tolomiczenko
Elliot Genest

Devin Daniells
Lionel Charbonneau
2012 Girls

Name

Isabelle Latour
Sarah Golisky
Naomi Lau

Avery Sachs

Maya Bryans

Juna Hwang

Erica Davies-Straby
2012 Boys

Name

Miles FAULKNER

Cole Ballantyne
William Caners
Gustave Charbonneau
Oliver Ashley

2011 Girls

Name
Kaelyn Gawne

2020-03-04

Bruce Ski Club
Georgian Nordic

Club/Team
Waterloo Region
Waterloo Region
Mountain View - Midland
Waterloo Nordic
Mono Nordic
Waterloo Region Nordic
Waterloo Region
Waterloo Region Nordic

Club/Team
Waterloo Region
Midland Ski Club
Highlands Trailblazers
Bruce Ski Club

Bruce Ski Club

Club/Team
Waterloo Region
Waterloo Region
Highlands Trailblazers
Waterloo Region Nordic
Bruce Ski Club

Club/Team
Waterloo Region

Race 1

Race 1

Race 1

Race 1

90
80

Race 2 Race3 Race4 Race5
100 100 100 100

90 90 90 80
100
90
80
75
75
70

Race 2 Race3 Race4 Raceb5

100 100
100 90 90 80
100
90
90
80
75

Race 2 Race3 Race4 Race5

100 90 80
100 90

100

75

70

Race 2 Race3 Race4 Raceb5
90 100 100 100

Race 6

100
90

Race 6

100
90

Race 6

80
100
90

Race 6
90
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Race 7

90
100

Race 7

100
90

Race 7
100

Race 7
100

90
80

Best 4

400
370
100
90
80
75
75
70

Best 4

400
370
100
90
90
80
75

Best 4

370
290
190
75
70

Best 4
400



Nora Leadbetter
Simone Smith
Juliette Lafleur
Maeve Sunday
Teagan Robertson
2011 Boys

Name

Clinton Moser
Carter Witt

Arno Genest
Mackenzie Angus
Oliver Ahokas
Liam Law

Gabe Woodman
2010 Girls

Name

Isla Sloss

Ciara Kenny
Poppy Dowling
Lily Krieger
Charlotte Caners
Sydney Snelling
Riley Cheung
Katherine Thomson
Hayden Payne
Nadia Clarke
Avery Keeneyside
2010 Boys

Name
Will Gojic
Elliot Verheyen

2020-03-04

Georgian Bay Nordic
Waterloo Region
Georgian Nordic

Club/Team
Waterloo Region
Georgian Nordic
Waterloo Region
Bruce Ski Club
Mono Nordic
Bruce Ski Club
Waterloo Nordic

Club/Team
Waterloo Region
Mono Nordic
Waterloo Region
Georgian Nordic
Highlands Trailblazers
Georgian Bay Nordic
Highlands Trailblazers
Mono Nordic

Georgian Nordic
Bruce Ski Club

Club/Team
Mono Nordic
Team Hardwood

100 90
80 80
75

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
100
90

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
90 100

80 75
75 90

100

80
70

Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
100 100
90 90

90

Race 4
100

90

80

Race 4

80
75
61
90
100
65
70

Race 4

100
90

100
Race 5 Race 6
90 90

80
65 100

75

70
Race 5 Race 6
90 90
75 75
70 80
80 65
100 100

65
70

65
Race 5 Race 6

90
100
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190
160
100
90
75

Race 7 Best 4

100 390
90 180
170

165

80

75

70

Race 7 Best 4

100 380
100 330
90 325
80 310
290

265

145

140

80 75
70

65

Race 7 Best 4

100 400
90 370



Lukas FAULKNER
Edgar Charbonneau
Benjamin Mason
Rhys Ballantyne
Zachary Waslander
Maxim Tolomiczenko
Percy Shurr

Maxwell Lott

20009 Girls

Name

Anna Vurma

Sofia Smith
Braunwyn Strickland
Lorelei Angus
Addison Alpaugh
Seraphine Dubeau
Sophia Gamble
Skylar Gottlieb
Anna Hunt

Lynn Nagel
Charlotte Matthews
Elea Verstraten
Elora Stauder

2009 Boys

Name

Jackson Golisky
Jack Middaugh
Max Moser

lan Mackay
Rowan Buckland
Tristan Fassaert

2020-03-04

Waterloo Region
Waterloo Region Nordic

Waterloo Nordic
Mono Nordic
Mono Nordic

Mono Nordic

Club/Team
Team Hardwood
Georgian Nordic
Arrowhead Nordic
Georgian Bay Nordic
Georgian Nordic
Georgian Bay Nordic
Highlands Trailblazers
Arrowhead Nordic
Highlands Trailblazers
Midland Ski Club
Georgian Nordic
Georgian Nordic
Mono Nordic

Club/Team
Midland Ski Club

Waterloo Region
Georgian Bay Nordic
Georgian Nordic
Midland Ski Club

80
75
Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
90 100
100 90
80
75
70 75
80
70
65
65
Race 1 Race 2 Race 3
100 100
90 90
80 80

80

75

70

Race 4
100

90
80
75

70

57
65

61

Race 4
100

90
75

100
90

80

Race 5
100

80

90

Race 5
90
80
75
70

65

80 100
80
75
Race 6 Race?7
90 100
100 100
80 61
75
90
80
70
65
Race 6 Race7
90 100
65 90
80 75
61
75 80
70
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360
90
80
80
75
75
70
70

Best 4

400
390
311
310
220
170
160
137
135
135

65

65

61

Best 4

390
350
330
206
155
135



Brennan Law
Carl De Groote

Jean-Jacques Michener

Fern Doherty-Harrison
Rowan Gentles
Hunter Leveque
William Wettlaufer
Travis Vanderkooy
2008 Girls

Name

Sabine Cornell
Hazel Dowling
Adeline Latour
Holly Ryan

Teagan Gawne
Rory Fisher

Mack Fisher

Keira Snelling
Claire Parsons
Natalie Faulkner
Madison Robertson
Marigold Sidhu-Mead
Clover Young

2008 Boys

Name

Sam Mason
Brent Day
Percy Wiersma
Ewan Verheyen
Owen Kenny
James Laughton

2020-03-04

Bruce Ski Club
Mono Nordic
Highlands Trailblazers

Mono Nordic

Bruce Ski Club

Club/Team
Highlands Trailblazers
Waterloo Region
Waterloo Region
Team Hardwood
Waterloo Region
Georgian Nordic
Georgian Nordic
Georgian Bay Nordic
Arrowhead Nordic
Waterloo Region
Georgian Nordic
Highlands
Team Hardwood

Club/Team
Georgian Nordic
Georgian Bay Nordic
Mono Nordic
Team Hardwood
Mono Nordic
Arrowhead Nordic

Race 1 Race 2

100
80

75
70
70
65
90
57

61

Race 1 Race 2

80
90
75

100

80

70

Race 3 Race 4

90 100
100 75
80

80
65 70
70 57
75 65
90
61
53

61

Race 3 Race 4

100 100
75

90 57
80 90
65

80

100
100

61

Race 5 Race 6

100 100
70 61
80 80
75 90
61 53

70

57
90

75
57

65

Race 5 Race 6

100

100 90
80 80
90 65
75 70
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80

70
65

Race 7

100
90
100
65
90
80
80

61
75

70

Race 7

100
100
90
75
90
80

100
100
80
80
70
70
65
61

Best 4

400
345
340
320
295
290
285
270
254
185
126

70

61

Best 4

400
370
350
335
300
260



Sam Parsons
Sawyer Clarke
Desmond Bird
Adrien Charbonneau
Marcus Smith
Olivier Lafleur
Farland Lamont
Gabriel Nakamoto
Simon Harman
Nicholas Waslander
Riley Fitzpatrick
Luke Tolomiczenko
2007 Girls

Name

Claire Day
Aleida Nelson
Alex Timms

Lia Fransson
Justine Hastings
Vera Sobotka
Cate Gottlieb
Cora Raikou
Madison Mullin
Willow Michener
Ally Crane

Kate Stirling
Anikka Guyon
2007 Boys

Name
Simon Graham
Andrew Bougai

2020-03-04

Arrowhead Nordic
Georgian Nordic
Midland Ski Club
Waterloo Region Nordic
Midland Ski Club
Georgian Bay Nordic
Midland Ski Club
Arrowhead Nordic
Highlands Trailblazers
Mono Nordic
Highlands Trailblazers
Mono Nordic

Club/Team
Georgian Bay Nordic
Georgian Bay Nordic
Highlands Trailblazers
Highlands Trailblazers
Team Hardwood
Highlands Trailblazers
Arrowhead Nordic
Team Hardwood
Mono Nordic
Highlands Trailblazers
Waterloo Region
Waterloo Region Nordic
Highlands Trailblazers

Club/Team
Lifeski Academy
Highlands Trailblazers

65

70

61

Race 1 Race 2

100
80
90

75

65

70
61

Race 1 Race 2
100

49
70
65
53
75
70
61
46

Race 3 Race 4

100
100 90
90 80
75 75
80 65
70 70
61

65
57
53
49

Race 3 Race 4

100 100
90 90

70

53

61
49
46
57
75

Race 5 Race 6

100
80
90
70
75

61
53
65
57

80
90
100
70
75
65

Race 5 Race 6

100
75
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80
70

Race 7

100
100
90
90
75
80
70

Race 7

100
100

247
140
131
119
111
110
75
75
70
61
61
46

Best 4

400
380
370
310
305
285
196
135
118
114
102

65

57

Best 4

400
355



James Rowan
Thomas Beukeboom
Leo Gojic

Jerome Dittman
Ewan Pengra

Wes SLOSS

Scott Gamble

Quinn Cheung
Manius MacGregor
Sergei Tolomiczenko
2006 Girls

Name

Ellie Dowling

Mia Smith

Ellen Groh

Jenna Anderson
Hanna Langenberg
Marina Sobotka
Erica Rogers

Tessa Beukeboom
Gigi Wortley
Bethany Marchant
2006 Boys

Name

Liam Kenny
Nathan Golisky
Levi Dittman
Tenzen Kipps
Liam Ryan

Erik Vurma
Morley Matthews

2020-03-04

Mono Nordic
Mono Nordic
Mono Nordic

Georgian Nordic
Waterloo Region
Highlands Trailblazers
Highlands Trailblazers
Georgian Nordic
Mono Nordic

Club/Team
Waterloo Region
Georgian Nordic
Georgian Bay Nordic
Georgian Nordic
Waterloo Region
Highlands Trailblazers
Mono Nordic
Mono Nordic
Highlands Trailblazers
Midland Ski Club

Club/Team
Mono Nordic
Midland Ski Club
Mono Nordic
Mono Nordic
Team Hardwood
Team Hardwood
Georgian Nordic

90
75
70
80

Race 2

90
100
80
75
70

Race 1

61

65

Race 1 Race 2

70
80
65
100
90
57

80

70

75

65

Race 3

100
90

75

80
70

65

Race 3

75

100
90
70

65
80
75
61
53
49
57
70

46

Race 4

100
90
80
75
70
57
53
61
65

Race 4

70
65
75
80
100
90

90
100

80

75

Race 5
100

90

80

70
75

Race 5

90
75
100
80

90
70
80
61
65

Race 6

100
80
90
75
61
70

65

Race 6

75
100
65
90

61
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80
80
90

75
70

Race 7

100
90
100
90
80
80
70
70
75

Race 7

100
75

70

350
335
325
282
263
194
132

70

65

46

Best 4

400
370
360
315
310
277
254
206
205
130

Best 4

335
325
320
315
300
270
258



Eily Woodman

Tom Mackay

Will Poole

Gus De Groote
Malcolm McCulloch
Reagan Taylor
Zachary Thomson
2005 Girls

Name

Anna Jaklova
Genevieve Dubeau
Sarah Poole

Emily Gordon
Sophie Lau

Leah Redmond
Chloe Cameron
Serena Felsman
Heli Laajoki

Alexis Jenkins
Arowyn Fitzpatrick
Emma Ball

Avery O'Neil
Anneliese Cossarin
Nicole Wickens
2005 Boys

Name

Erik Unger
Cooper de Haan
Aidan Nelson
Tilson de Haan
Adam Marshall

2020-03-04

Waterloo Region
Georgian Bay Nordic

Mono Nordic
Highlands Trailblazers
Bruce Ski Club
Mono Nordic

Club/Team

Georgian Bay Nordic
Georgian Bay Nordic
Team Hardwood
Highlands Trailblazers
Georgian Nordic
Bruce Peninsula DS

ACT XC (AUS)/Lifeski Acade

Kawartha Nordic
ODSS
Georgian Nordic

Collingwood Collegiate Inst

ODSS

Club/Team
Lifeski
Lifeski Academy
Georgian Bay Nordic
Lifeski Academy
Team Hardwood

75

61

Race 1 Race 2
100

75
80
90

Race 1 Race 2

75
90
80
65
61

80

Race 3

100
80

75

90
70

65

61

Race 3
90

75

57
61

53

Race 4
100
80
61
70
90

75

65

57
53
49

Race 4

100
90

80
75

70

65 70
80

61

Race 5 Race 6

100

100
90 90
80

80

Race 5 Race 6

100 90
100

90 70
80

80 75
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80

90

Race 7

100
90
90

100

75

80

Race 7

90
100
90
100
80

225
192
151
141
80
61
53

Best 4

400
350
345
325
270
225
80
80
75
65
65
61
57
53
49

Best 4

380
380
330
325
310



Reid MacKinnon
Nathan Gojic
Leah Redmond
Joshua Strydom
Ewan Mackay
Sully Macdonald
Ben Freeman
Simon Anderson
Peter Earl

Max Nilsson
Connor MacGregor
Finn Cheung

Ben Limoges
Simon Baer
Calum MacKenzie
2004 Girls

Name

Sarah Groh

Meghan Rogers
Megan Nearingburg
Aysia Maurice
Jayneigh Hesler
Vivian DiBerardino
Amelia Mitchell
Joanna DiBerardino
2004 Boys

Name

Declan Kenny
Aidan Nelson
Theodore Ochrym
Kal Nener

2020-03-04

Team Hardwood
Mono Nordic

Georgian Nordic
Georgian Bay Nordic
Team Hardwood

Georgian Nordic

Highlands Trailblazers
Collingwood Collegiate Inst
Georgian Nordic

Highlands Trailblazers
Collingwood Collegiate Inst
Waterloo Region

Eden Mills Nordic

Club/Team
Georgian Bay Nordic
Mono Nordic
Bruce Peninsula DS
Humberview
Midland Ski Club
ODSS

ODSS

Club/Team
Mono Nordic

Team Hardwood

57
53

70

100

61
65

80

100

70

57

49
53

65

70
61

57
46
43
40

Race 1 Race 2 Race3 Race4

100
90

100
80

90

75

70
65

Race1 Race 2 Race3 Race4

65

100

70 65 80
70
75

75 61
75
100

Race 5 Race 6
100 100

90

90

Race 5 Race 6
100 100 80

100
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Race 7

Race 7

276
241
225
225
201
200
75
70
70
61
57
57
46
43
40

Best 4

400
170
90
90
90
75
70
65

Best 4

345
330
100
100



Patrick Wiss
Colin Nicol
Kurtis Verstraten
Thomas larson
Mateo Wealch
Jake Littlejohn
Ben Cornell
Christian Strahm
Mikko Henry
Alexander Lee
Bill Jiang

2003 Girls

Name

Rachel Anderson
Eden Graves
Brooklin Lowes
Hannah Rydlo
Stacey Thompson

Christianna Reimer-Catteau

Emma Cornell
Zoe Shave
Lucy Kraychyk
Olivia Rowan
Isabel Lewin
Iris Li

Sydney Baer
Sonia Chernov
Leah Murray
2003 Boys

Name
Robert Bougai

2020-03-04

Bruce Ski Club
Georgian Nordic

90
Collingwood Collegiate Inst 80
Wildwood 75
Humberview 70
61
Club/Team Race 1 Race2 Race3 Race4
Georgian Nordic 100
Georgian Nordic 80
Team Hardwood 90 90
Highlands Trailblazers 100
Bruce Peninsula DS
Bruce Peninsula DS
Collingwood Collegiate Inst 80
Saugeen District Senior Sch
Highlands 75
ODSS 70
Highlands Trailblazers 65
61
Waterloo Region 57
ODSS 53
ODSS 49
Club/Team Race 1 Race2 Race3 Race4
Highlands Trailblazers 80 75

100

90

90

90
90
75
Race5 Race6 Race7
100
100

100

90

80
Race5 Race6 Race7
100
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100
90
90
90
90
90
80
75
75
70
61

Best 4

200
180
180
100
100
90
80
80
75
70
65
61
57
53
49

Best 4
255



Adam DeNeve
Nolan Sloss
Daniel Beaton
Ethan Aarts
Cameron Lowes
Scott Standeaven
Leon Ewald

Alex De Fazio
Lucas Hellyer
Gaku Ogawa
Damien Jevremovic
Curtis Taylor
Simon Lindsay
Alec Beaton
2002 Girls

Name

Sierra Macdonald
Kate Redmond
Julia Shannon
Lila Yuhasz-Bell
Jessica ROGERS
Cara Pekos
Janna Wardell
Charlotte Abel
Alexys Maurice
Addyson Proulx
Jessica Rudakus
2002 Boys

Name
Forrest Kipps
Joel Zandvliet

2020-03-04

Individual

Waterloo Region
Mono Nordic
Wildwood

Team Hardwood

St. Marys DCVI
Team Hardwood
Barrie Cross Country
Bruce Peninsula DS

Waterloo Nordic

Waterloo Region

Club/Team

Team Hardwood
Georgian Nordic
Barrie Cross Country
Georgian Bay Nordic
Mono Nordic

Barrie Cross Country
Bruce Ski Club

Bruce Ski Club
Humberview

ODSS

Club/Team

Mono Nordic
Georgian Bay Nordic

Race 1

Race 1

75

100
100
90

65
57

100
70

90
80

61
53
49

Race 2 Race 3 Race4

100 100
90

90

80

100

75

90

70
65
61

Race 2 Race 3 Race4

100

90
80

100
70

90

80

75

Race 5

100
80

90
75

Race 5

90
100

240

90 217

100 200
200

160

90

90

80

80

80 80

75

61

53

49

Race 6

Race 7 Best 4

280

90 100 280
100 200
190

155

90

90

75

70

65

61

Race 6 Race?7 Best 4

100 380
180
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Jarod Medd
Michael Anderson
Liam Marshall
Jack Czerny
Joshua Lonuzzo

2020-03-04

St. Marys DCVI

Collingwood Collegiate Inst
ODSS

75

100
70

80

Page 16 of 16

100
100

155
100
100
100

70



